
RESOLUTION NO. 19-063

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CARSON CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 BUDGET IN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the Fiscal Year 2018-19 (FY1$-19) budget on June 19, 201$
for the General Fund and Special Revenue Funds of the City via Resolution No. 18-078; and

WHEREAS, the City has awarded a building services contract to American Guard Services, Inc. to
provide building security services commencing on June 1, 2018 (the “Effective Date”), and expiring May
31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City has decided to add four (4) security guards to provide 24-hour security at the
Corporate yard; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined it necessary to amend the FY18-19 General Fund
budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND,
DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following amendment(s) will be made to the City’s FY8-19 budget.

lncrease/( Decrease)

101-55-592-127-6004 $12,741.44

Public Safety Facility Security Professional Services

Section 2, The’ City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and shall keep a copy of
this resolution attached to the FY18-19 budget on file, and effective as of May 1, 2019, the same shall be
in force and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED thisl6th day of April, 2019.

Albert Robles

Mayor

ATTEST:

Donesia Gause-Aldana

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

EXHIBIT NO 2 6


